
Poz 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

StC 

460 

439 

226 

48 

145 

31 

65 

72 

914 

21 

420 

185 

211 

26 

39 

133 

56 

10 

307 

851 

Jezdec 

VOJTĚCH ŠTĚTKA 

PETR ŠANDA 

MARTIN DVOŘÁK 

DOMINIK FABIÁ MAJER 

LUKÁŠ HROMÁDKA 

DAVID LEITERMANN 

JAROSLAV MANDINEC 

DAVID NOVÁK 

PETR HORTENSKÝ 

JAN PÁNEK 

ŠTĚPÁN MICHNER 

FILIP KOFROŇ 

JAN LUDAČKA 

DAVID KUBICA 

VOJTĚCH PTÁČEK 

VÍT ŠVEHLA 

KEVIN SCHMIDIRGER 

VÁCLAV SLAVÍK 

JAROSLAVA DOMINOVÁ 

FRANTIŠEK MAŠEK 

Rok 

2004 

1999 

1995 

1998 

1994 

1991 

1993 

2000 

2004 

2000 

1995 

1992 

2001 

2001 

1994 

1988 

2001 

1995 

1990 

1982 

Klub 

VRVYZE 

CHILLRIDE CREW 

VOTICE 

VOLYNĚ 

HRADEŠICE 

NEPOMUK 

NALŽOVSKÉ HORY 

AMK SEDLEČKO 

VRČEŇ 

RETOX RACING/ ŽELEČ U TÁBORA 

ZBŮCH 

VOTICE 

ŽERNOVICE 

BOHUMILICE 

TOKEBU RACING 

CHOTOVINY 

MOTOSPORT CHÝNOV/AUSTRIA 

TISOV 

ZDENICE 

ZDENICE 

Moto 

YAMAHA YZ 250 

HONDA CR 450 F 

KTM KXF 450 

SUZUKI 450 

KAWASAKI KX 450 F 

TM 300 2T 

KAWASAKI KX 450 F 

HONDA CR 250 

KTM 250 

KTM SX 250 

HUSQVARNA FC 250 

YAMAHA YZF 450 

KTM 450 SXF 

KTM 350 

SUZUKI RMZ 450 

YAMAHA YZF 450 

KTM 250 

KTM 250 

HONDA 250 

SUZUKI 250 

Třída 

AMA450 

AMA450 

AMA450 

AMA450 

AMA450 

AMA450 

AMA450 

AMA450 

AMA450 

AMA450 

AMA250 

AMA450 

AMA450 

AMA450 

AMA450 

AMA450 

AMA250JUN 

AMA450 

AMA250 

VET40 

Kol 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Celk.čas 

12:10.872 

12:14.755 

12:15.234 

12:19.498 

12:19.619 

12:29.344 

12:31.488 

12:45.029 

12:51.032 

12:54.820 

12:55.402 

12:55.919 

12:56.249 

13:09.341 

13:27.559 

13:38.769 

13:56.691 

14:29.268 

14:48.035 

14:48.364 

Dif 

3.883 

4.362 

8.626 

8.747 

18.472 

20.616 

34.157 

40.160 

43.948 

44.530 

45.047 

45.377 

58.469 

1:16.687 

1:27.897 

1:45.819 

2:18.396 

2:37.163 

2:37.492 

V 

4 

2 

3 

5 

2 

2 

5 

2 

2 

4 

5 

3 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

5 

5 

3 

N.čas 

2:02.004 

2:05.159 

2:03.426 

2:04.440 

2:03.046 

2:04.916 

2:06.945 

2:03.309 

2:08.704 

2:10.095 

2:10.294 

2:09.536 

2:04.139 

2:13.084 

2:13.887 

2:15.180 

2:21.779 

2:21.348 

2:28.378 

2:03.197 

Body 

35 

33 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

Dle kol

Odstup vítěze 

3.883 

Prům.rychlost 

47,286 

N.čas kola 

2:02.004 

Km/h 

47,212 

Nejlepší kolo 

460 - VOJTĚCH ŠTĚTKA 
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Kolo 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

(21) JAN PÁNEK 
1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

(420) ŠTĚPÁN MICHNER 
1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

(185) FILIP KOFROŇ 
1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

(211) JAN LUDAČKA 
1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

(26) DAVID KUBICA 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

(39) VOJTĚCH PTÁČEK 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

(133) VÍT ŠVEHLA 
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

(56) KEVIN SCHMIDIRGER 
1 

2 

Čas kola 

2:08.704 
2:11.845 
2:14.191 
2:12.351 
2:11.342 

2:10.982 
2:11.730 
2:10.095 
2:12.397 
2:13.974 

2:12.231 
2:10.828 
2:10.438 
2:10.294 
2:13.254 

2:12.564 
2:09.536 
2:09.902 
2:11.713 
2:14.792 

2:04.139 
2:05.300 
2:04.421 
2:06.821 
2:05.320 

2:14.252 
2:13.084 
2:16.448 
2:13.645 
2:14.898 

2:14.548 
2:32.118 
2:13.887 
2:15.118 
2:17.292 

2:15.180 
2:17.233 
2:22.252 
2:21.269 
2:23.660 

2:22.745 

Dif 

+3.141 
+5.487 
+3.647 
+2.638 

+0.887 

+1.635 

+2.302 
+3.879 

+1.937 
+0.534 

+0.144 

+2.960 

+3.028 

+0.366 
+2.177 
+5.256 

+1.161 
+0.282 

+2.682 
+1.181 

+1.168 

+3.364 

+0.561 
+1.814 

+0.661 
+18.231 

+1.231 

+3.405 

+2.053 
+7.072 
+6.089 

+8.480 

+0.966 

Denní čas 

12:00:02.352 
12:02:11.056 

12:04:22.901 
12:06:37.092 
12:08:49.443 
12:11:00.785 

12:00:05.395 
12:02:16.377 

12:04:28.107 
12:06:38.202 
12:08:50.599 
12:11:04.573 

12:00:08.110 
12:02:20.341 
12:04:31.169 

12:06:41.607 
12:08:51.901 
12:11:05.155 

12:00:07.165 
12:02:19.729 
12:04:29.265 

12:06:39.167 
12:08:50.880 
12:11:05.672 

12:00:40.001 
12:02:44.140 
12:04:49.440 
12:06:53.861 

12:09:00.682 
12:11:06.002 

12:00:06.767 
12:02:21.019 
12:04:34.103 
12:06:50.551 

12:09:04.196 
12:11:19.094 

12:00:04.349 
12:02:18.897 
12:04:51.015 
12:07:04.902 
12:09:20.020 

12:11:37.312 

12:00:08.928 

12:02:24.108 
12:04:41.341 
12:07:03.593 
12:09:24.862 

12:11:48.522 

12:00:14.623 

12:02:37.368 

Kolo 

3 
4 
5 
6 

(10) VÁCLAV SLAVÍK 
1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

(307) JAROSLAVA DOMINOVÁ 
1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

(851) FRANTIŠEK MAŠEK 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

Čas kola 

2:21.779 
2:22.495 
2:22.662 
2:22.140 

2:31.365 
2:37.064 
2:24.120 
2:21.348 
2:22.858 

2:31.184 
2:29.996 
2:28.615 
2:28.378 
2:38.341 

2:31.188 
2:03.197 
2:06.580 
3:23.153 
2:38.249 

Dif 

+0.716 
+0.883 
+0.361 

+10.017 
+15.716 

+2.772 

+1.510 

+2.806 
+1.618 

+0.237 

+9.963 

+27.991 

+3.383 

+1:19.956 
+35.052 

Denní čas 

12:04:59.147 
12:07:21.642 
12:09:44.304 
12:12:06.444 

12:00:22.266 
12:02:53.631 
12:05:30.695 

12:07:54.815 
12:10:16.163 
12:12:39.021 

12:00:21.274 
12:02:52.458 
12:05:22.454 

12:07:51.069 
12:10:19.447 
12:12:57.788 

12:00:15.750 
12:02:46.938 
12:04:50.135 
12:06:56.715 

12:10:19.868 
12:12:58.117 

Kolo 

(460) VOJTĚCH ŠTĚTKA 
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

(439) PETR ŠANDA 
1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

(226) MARTIN DVOŘÁK 
1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

(48) DOMINIK FABIÁ MAJER 
1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

(145) LUKÁŠ HROMÁDKA 
1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

(31) DAVID LEITERMANN 
1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

(65) JAROSLAV MANDINEC 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

(72) DAVID NOVÁK 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

(914) PETR HORTENSKÝ 

Čas kola 

2:04.556 
2:04.906 
2:02.004 
2:03.953 
2:04.289 

2:05.159 
2:06.478 
2:07.874 
2:05.274 
2:06.099 

2:04.199 
2:03.426 
2:11.901 
2:03.582 
2:03.687 

2:05.053 
2:05.071 
2:09.987 
2:04.440 
2:04.615 

2:03.046 
2:04.522 
2:07.746 
2:08.778 
2:08.905 

2:04.916 
2:07.521 
2:07.244 
2:12.022 
2:10.347 

2:08.507 
2:07.889 
2:07.398 
2:06.945 
2:08.640 

2:03.309 
2:05.257 
2:08.076 
2:08.149 
2:35.529 

Dif 

+2.552 
+2.902 

+1.949 
+2.285 

+1.319 
+2.715 
+0.115 
+0.940 

+0.773 

+8.475 
+0.156 
+0.261 

+0.613 
+0.631 

+5.547 

+0.175 

+1.476 

+4.700 
+5.732 
+5.859 

+2.605 
+2.328 

+7.106 
+5.431 

+1.562 
+0.944 
+0.453 

+1.695 

+1.948 
+4.767 
+4.840 

+32.220 

Denní čas 

12:00:00.917 

12:02:05.473 
12:04:10.379 
12:06:12.383 
12:08:16.336 
12:10:20.625 

11:59:53.624 
12:01:58.783 

12:04:05.261 
12:06:13.135 
12:08:18.409 
12:10:24.508 

11:59:58.192 
12:02:02.391 

12:04:05.817 
12:06:17.718 
12:08:21.300 
12:10:24.987 

12:00:00.085 
12:02:05.138 
12:04:10.209 

12:06:20.196 
12:08:24.636 
12:10:29.251 

11:59:56.375 
12:01:59.421 
12:04:03.943 

12:06:11.689 
12:08:20.467 
12:10:29.372 

11:59:57.047 
12:02:01.963 
12:04:09.484 
12:06:16.728 

12:08:28.750 
12:10:39.097 

12:00:01.862 
12:02:10.369 
12:04:18.258 
12:06:25.656 

12:08:32.601 
12:10:41.241 

11:59:54.462 
12:01:57.771 
12:04:03.028 
12:06:11.104 
12:08:19.253 

12:10:54.782 
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Jezdci(ů) Kol 

1 PETR ŠANDA (439) 

2 DAVID NOVÁK (72) 

3 LUKÁŠ HROMÁDKA (145) 

4 DAVID LEITERMANN (31) 

5 MARTIN DVOŘÁK (226) 

6 DOMINIK FABIÁ MAJER (48) 

7 VOJTĚCH ŠTĚTKA (460) 

8 JAROSLAV MANDINEC (65) 

9 PETR HORTENSKÝ (914) 

10 VOJTĚCH PTÁČEK (39) 

11 JAN PÁNEK (21) 

12 DAVID KUBICA (26) 

13 FILIP KOFROŇ (185) 

14 ŠTĚPÁN MICHNER (420) 

15 VÍT ŠVEHLA (133) 

16 KEVIN SCHMIDIRGER (56) 

17 FRANTIŠEK MAŠEK (851) 

18 JAROSLAVA DOMINOVÁ (307) 

19 VÁCLAV SLAVÍK (10) 

20 JAN LUDAČKA (211) 

1 

439 

72 

145 

31 

226 

48 

460 

65 

914 

39 

21 

26 

185 

420 

133 

56 

851 

307 

10 

211 

2 

72 

439 

145 

31 

226 

48 

460 

65 

914 

21 

39 

185 

420 

26 

133 

56 

211 

851 

307 

10 

3 

72 

145 

439 

226 

31 

48 

460 

65 

914 

21 

185 

420 

26 

133 

211 

851 

39 

56 

307 

10 

4 

72 

145 

460 

439 

31 

226 

48 

65 

914 

21 

185 

420 

26 

211 

851 

133 

39 

56 

307 

10 

5 

460 

439 

72 

145 

226 

48 

31 

65 

914 

21 

185 

420 

211 

26 

39 

133 

56 

10 

307 

851 

6 

460 

439 

226 

48 

145 

31 

65 

72 

914 

21 

420 

185 

211 

26 

39 

133 

56 

10 

307 

851 

Tabulka prùjezdù
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